Form PT 021595 (Rein, 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	i (22(2) (2)) ema	/ U	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
(Sg. JUL - 7 2015 S 7/7/6 103672734			
To the Directors of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			of receiving party(ies)
PNC Bank, National Association		Name: PALLADIUM ENERGY INC	
		Internal Address: N/A	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	es 🔳 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 3030 WARRENVILLE ROAD, SUITE 600	
Execution Date(s) 05/18/2015			
Assignment Merger		City: LISLE	
Security Agreement Change of N Joint Research Agreement	vame	State: IL	
Government Interest Assignment		_	00.00
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	e	Country: USA	Zip: 60532
Other Patent Release		Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial Number: 09405200		6287721	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		1	plications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Dawson	-	involved: 1	40.00
Internal Address: Mail Stop T2 - URMS 01-7		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address		Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 134 North Church Street		Enclosed	
Officer Address.		None required (go	vernment interest not affecting title)
City: Rocky Mount		8. Payment Informat	ion
State: NC Zip: 27804			
Phone Number: 252-454-8420		Deposit NX /97 /42 915 .	MUGHYENI 00000009 6287721
Docket Number:		91 FC:8921 Authorized User	
Email Address: patricia.dawson@pnc.com		Authorized Oser	Name
9. Signature: Anti B. Price	Pen-	/	5/18/2015
Sig nal Anita B. Pridgen	ure	Total pure	Date
Name of Person Signing	g		nber of pages including cover tachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 036091 FRAME: 0198



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

May 18, 2015

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Palladium Energy Inc. has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Patents set forth on the attached documentation.

Sincerely,

Anita B. Pridgen

Officer

PNC Bank, National Association

anta B. Puga

6750 Miller Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

RECORDED: 07/05/2015

PATENT REEL: 036091 FRAME: 0199